EXHIBIT F

PUBLIC INTEREST STATEMENT

A. Introduction

The Proposed Transaction will serve the public interest, convenience, and necessity by providing access to the resources and management expertise of Transferee and its affiliates, which will enable expansion and diversification of services and serve to strengthen the Authority Holders' ability to compete and provide customer service, to the benefit of American consumers. Moreover, the Proposed Transaction is not anticipated to result in any disruption or impairment of service for any of the Authority Holders' customers, but instead will enhance the provision of innovative and reliable communications services by an experienced, competent, and responsive provider, and it will have no adverse effects upon competition in any areas where the Authority Holders provide telecommunications or video services.

B. The Proposed Transaction Will Produce Public Interest Benefits

Stonepeak's goal in the Proposed Transaction is simple: to make more resources available to an already excellent group of cable, broadband, and telephone providers. Stonepeak believes that it can create value by investing incremental capital after closing of the Proposed Transaction and has a history of partnering with leading management teams to provide a financial partner with available growth capital to scale their platforms. A majority of Stonepeak's investments have substantial follow-on growth capital commitments. For example, since its acquisition by Stonepeak in 2015, ExteNet has expanded its indoor and outdoor "neutral host" distributed network ("DNS") systems to help meet the intense demand for improved mobile and wireless broadband coverage and capacity in key strategic markets across the United States, and is the largest independent DNS provider in the United States.

Stonepeak has chosen this investment among other ones potentially available to it, in part, because of the excellent management and operations teams leading the Authority Holders. Stonepeak currently intends to retain the current management team and does not currently intend to materially change the operations of the Authority Holders—other than to devote additional resources to help the Authority Holders invest in their networks and services.

"[T]he Commission has long recognized the clear public interest benefits in a license or authorization holder being able to assign or transfer control of its license or authorization freely."¹ The Proposed Transaction will have no adverse impact on the customers or operations of the Authority Holders. Upon consummation of the Proposed Transaction, the Authority Holders intend to continue to provide service at the same rates, terms, and conditions as contained in existing customer contracts. It is contemplated that existing customers will continue to be served by the Authority Holders under their existing authorizations, as well as under existing tariffs and contracts. The Proposed Transaction is not anticipated to result in service disruption, contract termination, or customer confusion. And, as discussed above, it is contemplated that the Authority Holders will continue to operate under the direction of their current experienced and knowledgeable management team. It is anticipated that the only material change resulting from the Proposed Transaction will be that the Authority Holders will be controlled by Transferee rather than TPG Advisors. Transferee and the Stonepeak funds and managed vehicles acquiring the passive equity interests in Radiate Holdings are well-qualified to become the new controller and owners, respectively, of the Authority Holders, which, following consummation of the Proposed

-

Applications of T-Mobile US, Inc., & Sprint Corp., for Consent to Transfer Control of Licenses & Authorizations, 34 FCC Red. 10578, ¶ 41 (2019).

Transaction, will enjoy access to the resources and management expertise of Transferee and its affiliates and the Stonepeak funds and managed vehicles.

C. The Proposed Transaction Will Not Result in Any Harm to the Public Interest

The Proposed Transaction will not violate any provision of the Communications Act of 1934 (the "Act"), any other applicable statute, or any Commission rule, nor will it substantially frustrate or impair the Commission's implementation or enforcement of the Act or interfere with the objectives of the Act or other statutes. To the contrary, as detailed above, the Proposed Transaction is expected to offer substantial public interest benefits without any material countervailing harms.

The Proposed Transaction will create no new combinations that would adversely affect competition in any domestic or U.S. international market. It also will not result in any horizontal consolidation among overlapping cable or telecommunications service providers. None of Transferee's owners control, or are affiliated with, any dominant domestic or international telecommunications service providers in the United States. And because, as discussed above, it is contemplated that the Authority Holders will continue to operate under their current experienced and knowledgeable management, the Proposed Transaction will not result in any adverse disruption in customer service or the systems' day-to-day operations.

* *

For the foregoing reasons, the Proposed Transaction will ensure that RCN Lehigh and the rest of the Authority Holders will remain robust and innovative competitors capable of providing consumers with world-class voice, video, broadband Internet, and business data services.